On December 28, 2016, we entered into a Sale and Purchase Agreement (“SPA”) with Yingxi Industrial Chain Group Co., Ltd. (“YICG”), which was
incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Seychelles and principally engaged in garment manufacture, where we agreed to acquire 100% of the equity
interest in YICG and to issue two million five hundred thousand (2,500,000) restricted common shares of the Company to former owners of YICG (after giving
effect to all subsequent share splits, combinations or similar transactions). The completion of the SPA took place on September 25, 2017. Following the
completion of the SPA, YICG’s business became our business.